# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316851

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Norac, Inc.		08/27/2014	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S & B Pharma, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Norac Pharma	
Street Address:	405 South Motor Avenue	
City:	Azusa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	<b>Code:</b> 91702	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	roperty Type Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2683784	N NORAC PHARMA
Registration Number:	2686659	NORAC PHARMA
Registration Number:	2884491	NORAC PHARMA
Registration Number:	3134827	NORAC PHARMA
Registration Number:	3360335	N NORAC PHARMA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027197049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-719-7000

ckelly@wileyrein.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Christopher Kelly 1776 K Street, N.W. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: WILEY REIN LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Kelly/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0636

900301052

DATE SIGNED: 09/12/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif
source=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0637

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- A. Norac, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, with an address at 405 South Motor Avenue, Azusa, California 91702 ("Assignor") was the owner of all right, title and interest in the following trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations:
  - NORAC PHARMA & Design and U.S. Registration No. 2,683,784 for "storage of pharmaceuticals for others; providing custom chemical synthesis and separation services for others, and manufacture of pharmaceuticals for others; research and testing services in the fields of chemicals and pharmaceuticals and chemical analysis of pharmaceuticals for others," issued February 4, 2003.
  - NORAC PHARMA and U.S. Registration No. 2,686,659 for "storage of pharmaceuticals for others; providing custom chemical synthesis and separation services for others, and manufacture of pharmaceuticals for others; research and testing services in the fields of chemicals and pharmaceuticals and chemical analysis of pharmaceuticals for others," issued February 11, 2003.
  - NORAC PHARMA and U.S. Registration No. 2,884,491 for "bulk pharmaceuticals, namely, active and excipient chemical ingredients promoted and sold for further value added treatment in the pharmaceutical manufacturing industry," issued September 14, 2004.
  - NORAC PHARMA and U.S. Registration No. 3,134,827 for "chemical products, namely, organic peroxides for use in the plastics, resins, high polymer, laminating, casting, molding, pultrusion, extrusion, pharmaceutical, automotive, mining supply, flour, and natural oils industries, metallic stearates for use in the plastics, resins, cement, cosmetic, explosive, ink, lacquer, oil, paint, paper, pharmaceutical, rubber, varnish, wax, metal-working, powdered metal, and textile industries, and organic chemical intermediates promoted and sold for value added treatment in the pharmaceutical manufacturing industry," issued August 29, 2006.
  - N NORAC PHARMA & Design and U.S. Registration No. 3,360,335 for "bulk pharmaceuticals, namely, active and excipient chemical ingredients promoted and sold for further value added treatment in the pharmaceutical manufacturing industry, and organic chemical intermediates promoted and sold for value added treatment in the pharmaceutical manufacturing industry" issued December 25, 2007.
- B. Effective as of January 1, 2013, Assignor assigned and conveyed to S & B Pharma Inc. d/b/a Norac Pharma, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 405 South Motor Avenue, Azusa, California 91702 ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the above-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005361 FRAME: 0638

identified trademarks and the corresponding trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and by the trademark registrations thereof.

C. The parties are desirous of confirming and ratifying said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and convey unto Assignee, nunc pro tune, as of January 1, 2013, all right, title and interest in said trademarks and the corresponding trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and by the trademark registrations.

Assignor further assigns unto Assignee all right to sue for and receive all past damages accruing from past infringement of the trademarks and the trademark registrations assigned herein.

Assignor further undertakes that upon the request of Assignee, it shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this assignment.

This assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

NORAC, INC.

By: Wallace M Closky

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 8-27-14